
OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND - CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 229,043.11$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL NYCLASS 6,000,000.00$       
CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE 526,721.16            
UTILITY TAX 26,725.44               
MEDICAID 9,108.26                 
RENT 235.00                    
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH 59,297.92               
MISCELLANEOUS 21,262.37               
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 6,940.00                 
ATHLETIC MERGERS 10,100.00               
ADULT ED 739.00                    
CROSS CONTRACTS - SPECIAL EDUCATION 5,891.50                 
INTEREST 7.75$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 6,667,028.40$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 6,896,071.51$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
CHECKS: #36733 - #36904 2,081,545.76$       
TRANSFER TO FLEX 150,000.00            
TRANSFER TO FEDERAL CHECKING 100,000.00            
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY CKING 2,042,799.16         
TRANSFER TO CAFETERIA CHECKING 75,000.00               
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 1,900,000.00$       

 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 6,349,344.92$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 546,726.59$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: (299,185.23)$           
PLUS DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 1,000,000.00           

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 700,814.77               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 104,088.18               
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT 50,000.00                 
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 546,726.59$            

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 15,065.01$               

.

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1.24$                       

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1.24$                        

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 15,066.25$               
 

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 15,066.25$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 15,066.25$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 15,066.25$               
LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 15,066.25$               



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 788,707.53$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
STATE AID - GENERAL AID 240,559.06$          
STATE AID - LOTTERY AID 138,149.00$          
NYS DUE TO CAFETERIA 24,672.00               
 GRANTS 374,238.00            
INTEREST 894.47$                  

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 778,512.53$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,567,220.06$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTHDEBT PAYMENTS -$                        
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - NYCLASS 1,000,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,000,000.00$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 567,220.06$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 567,220.06$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 567,220.06$            
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 567,220.06$            

GENERAL FUND CHASE - MONEY MARKET
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 7,279,635.27$         

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM CHASE 1,000,000.00$       
INTEREST 18,689.23$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,018,689.23$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 8,298,324.50$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 4,000,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 4,000,000.00$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 4,298,324.50$         

 

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 4,298,324.50$         
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 4,298,324.50$         
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 4,298,324.50$         

GENERAL FUND - NYCLASS
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 31,805.03$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
CAFETERIA AND NUTRAKIDS DEPOSITS 13,771.89$            
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 75,000.00               
INTEREST 0.28$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 88,772.17$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 120,577.20$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  #061612 - 61634 64,334.50$            
TRANSFER TO TRUST AND AGENCY 47,999.15$            

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 112,333.65$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 8,243.55$                 

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 7,411.78$                 
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT 831.77                      

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 8,243.55$                 
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 8,243.55$                 

CAFETERIA FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 103,040.87$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM FEDERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL 138,790.34$          
TRANSFER FROM CAFETERIA FUND FOR PAYROLL 47,999.15               
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL 2,042,799.16         
INTEREST 1.46$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 2,229,590.11$         

 
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 2,332,630.98$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  #15846 TO #15869 AND ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS 715,060.75$          
TRANSFER TO PAYROLL 1,480,410.47$       

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS 2,195,471.22$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 137,159.76$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 187,739.51$            
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 187,739.51$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & ELECTRONIC TRANFERS 50,579.75                 
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 137,159.76$            

 

TRUST & AGENCY FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 9,452.88$                 

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM TRUST & AGENCY CHECKING 1,480,410.47$       
INTEREST 0.67$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,480,411.14$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,489,864.02$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

CHECKS: #264596 - 264607 2,705.25$               
DIRECT DEPOSIT PAYROLL TRANSFERS 1,477,710.79$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,480,416.04$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 9,447.98$                 

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 11,970.34$               
TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 11,970.34$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 2,522.36                   

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 9,447.98$                 

 

PAYROLL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH: 45,746.95$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

DEPOSITS 21,252.00$            
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND CHECKING 150,000.00$          

TOTAL RECEIPTS 171,252.00$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 216,998.95$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS 165,940.79$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 165,940.79$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 51,058.16$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 51,058.16$               
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 51,058.16$               
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/ TRANSFERS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 51,058.16$               

FLEX/HRA ACCOUNT- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH: 50,000.00$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 500,000.00$          

TOTAL RECEIPTS 500,000.00$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 550,000.00$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH:

ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS 538,523.95$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 538,523.95$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORD 11,476.05$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 11,476.05$               
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST 11,476.05$               
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/TRANSFERS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 11,476.05$               

HEALTH INSURANCE- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 62,262.84$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100,000.00$          
INTEREST 0.34$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 100,000.34$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 162,263.18$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY 138,790.34$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 138,790.34$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 23,472.84$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 23,472.84$               
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 23,472.84$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 23,472.84$               

 

FEDERAL FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 90,613.46$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL CHECKING 1,900,000.00$       
INTEREST 2.24$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,900,002.24$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,990,615.70$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  # 030047 - 030060 1,558,585.35$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,558,585.35$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 432,030.35$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 545,820.75$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 50,000.00                 

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 595,820.75$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 163,790.40               

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 432,030.35$            

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025
CAPITAL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CAPITAL FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 2,164,818.69$         

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
BORROWING OF BANS & BONDS 11,080,855.00$     
INTEREST 17,843.18$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS 11,098,698.18$       

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 13,263,516.87$       

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND CKING 2,000,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2,000,000.00$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 11,263,516.87$       

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 12,263,516.87$       
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 12,263,516.87$       
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS 1,000,000.00           

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 11,263,516.87$       

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CAPITAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 14,052.41$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1.16$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1.16$                        

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 14,053.57$               
 

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 14,053.57$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 14,053.57$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 14,053.57$               
LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 14,053.57$               



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 74,758.54$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
DEPOSITS 119.18$                  
INTEREST 0.65$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 119.83$                    

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 74,878.37$               

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
CK # 051328 400.00$                  

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 400.00$                    

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 74,478.37$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
 

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 78,878.37$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 500.00                      

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 79,378.37$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 4,900.00                   

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 74,478.37$               

 

SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CM SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 141,685.23$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 447.58$                  

TOTAL RECEIPTS 447.58$                    

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 142,132.81$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 142,132.81$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 142,132.81$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 142,132.81$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 142,132.81$            

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

PN SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 431,135.51$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1,361.90$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,361.90$                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 432,497.41$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 432,497.41$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 432,497.41$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 432,497.41$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 432,497.41$            

 

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

DEBT SERVICE - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 533,092.24$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1,683.98$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,683.98$                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 534,776.22$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 534,776.22$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 534,776.22$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 534,776.22$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 534,776.22$            

MOVED BY                                          AND SUPPORTED BY                                   THAT IT IS

RESOLVED:  THAT THE GENERAL, CAFETERIA, FEDERAL, CAPITAL AND TRUST & AGENCY  
FUND TREASURER'S REPORTS FROM                                  TO                                   BE AND

THE SAME ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED.                                    
 
 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE CASH BALANCES ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH MY BANK
STATEMENTS, AS RECONCILED.

                                                                                  
TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM:  November 1, 2025 TO: November 30, 2025


